

## **Board Member Opportunity**

**ORGANIZATION**: Harmony Theater Inc.

Mission: Harmony Theater's mission is to create, support, and offer opportunities for adults with disabilities to participate in performing arts activities as an avenue for self-

expression, social interaction and community connection. For more information, please visit www.harmonytheaterinc.com.

## **EXPECTATIONS:**

Leadership, governance and oversight: The Board will support the work of HT and provide mission-based leadership and strategic governance. While day-to-day operations are led by HT's executive director (ED), the Board-ED relationship is a partnership, and the appropriate involvement of the Board is both critical and expected. • Serving on committees or task forces and taking on special assignments

Representing HT to stakeholders; acting as an ambassador for the organization

Fundraising: Representing HT to stakeholders; acting as an ambassador for the organization Attend and contribute to the success of the organization's fundraising events and effort.

Board terms/participation: HT's Board Members will serve a 2-year term to be eligible for re-appointment for additional terms. Board meetings will be held monthly, and committee meetings will be held in coordination with full board meetings. Currently board meetings are held on the second Tuesday, 7:00 pm, via Google Meet.

## **QUALIFICATIONS DESIRED**

- Personal qualities of integrity, credibility, and a passion for improving the lives Harmony Theater actors
- Diplomatic skills and a natural affinity for cultivating relationships and persuading, convening, facilitating, and building consensus among diverse individuals.
- A commitment to and understanding of individuals with disabilities.

## **Start Date:**

**TO APPLY**: Please direct all inquiries regarding the Harmony Theater Inc board of directors to: Mike Czekner <a href="mikeC@harmonytheaterinc.org">mikeC@harmonytheaterinc.org</a>